

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No. 389 OF 2016

Gouri Dei

..... *Appellant*
M/s. Soumya Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Pravakar Panda & Another

..... *Respondents*
Mr. R.K. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:
JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
06.05.2022

Order No.
08.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant undertakes to file a genealogy in tune with the description of the parties as mentioned in the order of the Trial Court.
3. List this matter after the ensuing Summer Vacation.

Balaram

(V.Narasingh)
Judge