

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.389 of 2016

Gouri Dei ***Appellant***
Mr. Soumya Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

Pravakar Panda and another ***Respondents***
Mr. Bhaktahari Mohanty, Advocate
For R-1 & 2

**CORAM:
JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

ORDER
24.07.2023

Order No.

09. 1. List this matter on 10th August, 2023.

(Chittaranjan Dash)
★ **Judge** ★

AKPradhan