



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
RSA No. 389 of 2016

*Gouri Dei*

....

*Appellant*

*Represented by  
Mr. S.Mishra, Advocate*

*-Versus -*

*Pravakar Panda and another*

....

*Respondents*

*Represented by*

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER  
09.04.2025**

**Order No.  
14.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. List this matter after four weeks.

*(Sashikanta Mishra)*  
*Judge*