



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA Nos.389 of 2016 and 236 of 2018

Gouri Dei

.... *Appellant*
Represented by
Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate

- *Versus* -

Pravakar Panda & Another

.... *Respondent*
Represented by
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER
17.07.2025

Order No.

16.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter in the week commencing 4th August, 2025.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

Puspanjali