



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
RSA No.389 of 2016 & RSA No.236 of 2018

*Gouri Dei* ..... *Appellant*  
*Mr. S. Mishra, Advocate*  
-Versus -  
*Pravakar Panda & Another* .... *Respondent*  
*Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Advocate*

CORAM:  
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER  
03.09.2025

Order No.  
17

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard further argument in part.
3. Mr. S. Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has put-forth his submission with regard to the substantial questions of law framed and requires some more time to cite certain judgments in support of his contention.
4. List this matter in the week commencing from 13.10.2025.

*(Sashikanta Mishra)*  
*Judge*

Amit