



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
RSA No.389 of 2016

*Gouri Dei*

.....

*Appellant*

Represented By Adv. -  
M/S.Soumya Mishra,  
Advocate

-Versus-

*Pravakar Panda & Another*

.....

*Respondents*

Represented By Adv. -  
Mr..D.P. Mohanty,  
Advocate

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**  
**31.03.2026**

**Order No.**

20. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal is ready in its all respect for hearing.
3. This second appeal be listed on 20.04.2026.

**(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)**  
**Judge**

*Nitu*